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Overall statisticsfor the Static Parameters (Footprint-wise)

Overall statisticsfor static parameter (Footprint-wise)

Inner Beam (HH)
Sea Aft Sea Fore Land Aft Land fore
Bad Bad Bad [
Min Max | Mean | Occ. Min Max | Mean | Occ. Min Max | Mean | Occ. Min Max | Mean | Occ
(%) (%) (%)
Kp | 012 |240.68| 0.36 | 3.567 | 0.12 |278.33| 029 | 2458 | 0.12 | 0.14 | 0.12 012 | 013 | 0.12
Kpa [ 0.01 0.02 0.01 0.01 0.02 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.01
Kpb | 0.02 0.02 0.02 0.02 0.02 0.02 0.02 0.02 0.02 0.02 0.02 0.02
Kpc | 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.01
SNR [ -33.95| 2223 | 4.78 | 0.001 | -3458 | 22.14 | 6.20 | 0.002 | 4.67 | 2658 | 16.95 | 8350 | 6.15 | 27.65 | 16.74 | 5.154
Outer Beam (VV)
Sea Aft Sea Fore Land Aft Land fore
Bad Bad Bad [ Bad
Min Max | Mean | Occ. Min Max | Mean | Occ. Min Max | Mean | Ocec. Min Max | Mean | Occ.
(%) (%) (%) (%)
Kp 0.09 |170.66] 0.30 | 2.823 | 0.09 |182.31| 0.27 | 2.248 | 0.09 0.16 0.09 0.09 0.13 0.09
Kpa| 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.01
Kpb | 001 | 001 | 0.01 0.01 | 0.01 | 0.01 0.01 | 0.01 | 0.01 001 | 0.01 | 0.01
Kpc | 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.01
SNR [ -33.62 | 15.32 | 2.62 -33911| 16.11 | 341 -0.38 | 21.49 | 12.49 1.31 | 21.99 | 12.61
Parameter Specifications . Normal
Parameter Kp Kpa Kpb Kpc SNR |:| Deviations
Min 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -65.00 |:| Alarming
Max 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 22.00 . High Errors

Inner Beam (HH) Outer Beam (VV) Parameter Specifications
_ _ Parameter Min Max
Min Max | Mean Min Max | Mean Inci.(Inner) 47.10 49.90
Incidence Angle | 4g79 | 4943 | 4007 5760 | 5830 | 57.97 Inci.(Outer) | 57.50 | 56.90
(deg) Azimuth Diff. | 0.60 2.00
Az mgth Diff. | 00007 | 652 | 127 0.0000 | 29857 | 127 Range(inner) | 102500 | 1095.70
(deg) Range(Outer) | 1210.00 | 1280.00
Range(Km) 1040.46 | 1081.22 | 1056.16 1219.57 | 1270.71 | 1241.52 X-Factor -100.00 | -80.00
Ac.Dist(Inner) 15.00 20.00
X Factor(dbm) | -92.03 | -90.08 | -90.57 -93.39 | -9212 | -92.34 Ac.Dist(Outer) |  15.00 22.00
A Dist Al.Dist(Inner) 15.00 30.00
cr os(‘?( rr|1) ance | 156> | 1600 | 1556 2059 | 2094 | 2045 | 0000 || AlDist(Outer) | 1000 | 30.00
[ Normal Alarming
AlongDistance | a9 | 3949 | 1074 | 1000 | 1821 | 3041 | 1965 | 1000 [ o L .
(K m) D Deviations . ngh Errors
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Sigma0 Behaviour (SigmaO Vs SNR)
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Sigma0 Behaviour (Kp VsSNR)

Slice
Kp Vs SNRatSlice (Land)

SNRatSlice
i
SNRatSlice

= [nner = Outer|

03/12/2019 7.53 PM

Slice

20

10

Kp Vs SNRatSlice (Sea)

Scatterometer Level - 1B Data Quality Evaluation

Kp

= [nner = Outer|




Sigma0 Behaviour (Sigma0 Vs Kp)

Footprint-Land

Sigma0 Vs Kp (Land)

130
125
120
115
.110
105
.100
.095
.090
.085

Kp

O 0O 0OOOOOGOGOO

Sigma0

|- Inner = Outer|

Slice-Land

Sigma0 Vs KpatSlice (Land)

~J

()]

o

i

KpatSlice
w

Sigma0

= |[nner = Outer

-35 -30 -25 -20 -15 -10 -5 o

Footprint-Sea

Sigma0 Vs Kp (Sea)

175/

150/

125/

100/

75

50

25

R T T A e
IS N B A
H ZL

-60 -50 -40 -30 -20 -10

600
550/
500
450
400
350/

atSlice

200
150/
100/

50

Sigma0

‘- Inner = Outer|

Slice-Sea

Sigma0 Vs KpatSlice (Sea)

3001} -
S 2501

-60 -50 -40 -30 -20 -10
Sigma0

= |[nner = Outer

03/12/2019 7.53 PM Scatterometer Level - 1B Data Quality Evaluation 4 ﬁ




Dynamic Range (Data Histograms)
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Dynamic Range (Data Histograms)

SNR(dBm)
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Or bhit-wise behaviour of SNR
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Orbit-wise behaviour of I ncidence, Azimuth,Range,X-Factor
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Doppler Frequency Variation

Doppler Frequency(KHZz) variation statistics Over
the half Orbit

Inner Beam (HH)

Outer Beam (VV)

Min
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M ax

463.40

519.24

Doppler Frequency(KHz) variation

Footprint wise Doopler frequency variation Inner

Inner Beam (HH) Outer Beam (VV)
Doppler_FP Min M ax Mean Min M ax Mean
Doppler_1 7.10 39.10 | 27.60 2.46 38.14 | 25.29
Doppler_70 | 459.48 | 463.02 | 462.12 | 515.58 | 519.00 | 518.01
Doppler_140 | -15.34 | 459.48 | -3.70 | -23.10 | 515.58 | -10.00
Doppler_210 | -462.74 | 459.48 | -461.34 | -518.50 | 515.58 | -517.03
Doppler_280 | -19.32 | 459.48 | 1.67 | -15.64 | 51558 | 7.73
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Latitude Vs Doppler Frequency
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Parameter as a function of Latitude

Latitude Vs Longitude
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Variation in Orbit and Attitude Parameters
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